1st for Women Pet Insurance Competition Terms and Conditions

- The 1st for Women Pet Insurance competition runs on Hot1027 Breakfast 06:00-09:00 from Monday, 14 April 2025 to Friday, 18 April 2025
- To enter, listeners need to go to the 1st for Women Pet Insurance competition page on hot1027.co.za and tell us all about their pet's funniest quirk.
- One valid entry with the winning story will be selected per day, taken to air and awarded R5 000 in cash
- During entry on the competition page, if the selected entrant opt-ed into the 1st for Women Pet Insurance mailing list, they will be awarded and additional R2 500 in cash
- The judge's decision is final, and no further correspondence will be entered into.
- The prize is not negotiable, and not transferrable.
- Prize Delivery takes place within 4-6 weeks from the date of receiving documentation. Hot 102.7 FM will notify winners of the required documents. Hot 102.7 FM and 1st for Women Insurance will not be held responsible for any charges or costs incurred while participating in this competition.
- Hot 102.7 FM and 1st for Women Insurance will not be held liable for entries not received for any reason whatsoever and will not be responsible for network connectivity or hardware issues experienced while participating.
- A participant will not be able to win this competition if they have won a prize on Hot 102.7 FM within the past 90 days, whether on-air, online or via any of Hot 102.7 FM social media platforms.
- If the winner chosen does not comply, their entry will be disqualified, and a new winner will be drawn.
- In the event that a winner cannot be successfully contacted, is ineligible to accept the prize, or contravenes the terms and conditions of this competition, the prize will be forfeit.
- Hot 102.7 FM and 1st for Women reserve the right to cancel or amend the competition and these terms and conditions without notice. Any changes to the competition will be notified to participants as soon as possible by the promoter.
- Employees of Hot 102.7 FM, 1st for Women and their immediate family and friends, are not permitted to enter the competition.
- By entering this competition, a participant is indicating his/her agreement to be bound by these terms and conditions.

All other standard terms and conditions apply